			Dock	et No. 4500	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-09-20		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼				~	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	1024143		lached origi	nal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1024145	2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies):	-
1) WILHELM HERRLEIN 2) MANUEL RENZ				ORNIER GESELL	SCHAFT MBH ,
3-27	03	Address:	RICKENBAC	CHERSTR. 119	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		Address.	D 88129 I	=	ERMANY S
3. Nature of conveyance:					
· ·	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				-
Other					
1) March 27, 20 Execution Date: 2) March 24, 20	803	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			•	27, 2003
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, th	e execution date	of the application	onis: 2) March	24, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	1o.(s)		
(to be assigned - Docke	t No. 4500)				
10401938	Additional numbers atta	ched? DYes ⊠	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail: Name: Walter F. Fasse	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	er of application	ns and patents involve	ed: 1
The second secon		7 Total foo (3	27 CED 2 41\·	\$ 40.00)
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, F P. O. BOX 726	'A	Form PT	0-2038 (0	Credit Card	·
HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-072	26	☑ Enclose	ed F	Payment Form)	
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		E Kanadan	HECEN AND KOKINGS	GOOR NADOEN WADO	X)Mt
rax. No (201) 002-4001		SEK KANGEGIKE BERKKORK		XX	
		(Altanhadian)	sete copy of thi	e page it coving but	nt)
	DO NOT USE	(F-1100) - 00p			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	[Stille	Signature	ESSE	March 27, 2	:003
locket No.: 4500/WFF:ar		Total nu	jumber of pages &	including SHIPASING COVER Sheet:	2
nclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038,	ISP:	5 EXTRUPS	MAIL		•
Copy of Assignme		197 450	•		
)3 Miebremi 00000051 10401938	P A R 1	CH 27 2	003		
21 40.00 GP	\$ FV IV (v 11 6			

PATENT REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0235

Docket No.: 4500

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Wilhelm HERRLEIN, Alpstrinweg 20, D-88239 Wangen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Manuel RENZ, Motzacher Weg 57, D-88131 Lindau, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invested certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING WEFT WASTE IN A GRIPPER
WEAVING LOOM

	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t of the United States of America executed by the his Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and a
	Patent and Trademark Office on:, and as identified by Attorney Docke	under U. S. Application Serial No.:
And Whereas, As	signee: Lindaner DORNIER Gese Rickenbacher Str. 119, D88129 Lindan	

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Wilhelm Herrlein

Date

Witness:

Tinto

Ci amanan

Manuel Renz

Date

Witness

Date

USP 3 LL RASS MAIL .EV. 107 450 316 US MARCH 27 2003

PATENT

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 03/27/2003